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L.D. 226 
2 

DATE: &-'7-O( (Filing No. H-t/l~) 
4 

6 APPROPRIA TIONS AND FINANCIAL AFFAIRS 

8 

10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 

12 

14 

16 

18 

the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMI TTEE AMENDMENT ,,!?' to H. P . 196, L . D . 
20 Act to Fund Community Health Access Programs" 

226, Bill, "An 

22 Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

24 
'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 

26 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

28 2001·02 

30 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

32 Affordable Health Care Fund 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

All Other $100,000 

Provides funds to establish 
the Affordable Health Care 
Fund to provide subsidies for 
individuals enrolled in 
community health access 
programs. ' 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
44 summary the following: 

% 'ru~LOOH 

48 2001·02 

50 APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. /1 to H.P. 196, L.D. 226 

2 General Fund $100,000 

4 This bill includes a General Fund appropriation of $100,000 
in fiscal year 2001-02 for the Department of Human Services to 

6 establish the Affordable Health Care Fund to provide subsidies 
for individuals enrolled in community health access programs.' 

8 

10 SUMMARY 

12 This amendment changes the appropriation and adds a fiscal 
note to the bill. 
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